BASIC-Tiger
Application Note 1
12.12.1998
Wilke Technology GmbH • info@wilke-technology.com • http:\\www.wilke- ogy.co
Interfacing DAC7614 12-bit DA-Converter
Markus Desgronte, Wilke Technology
Many customers have asked us for BASIC
Tiger application notes. This is now the

cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MAXIMUM
MAXIMUM DIFFERENTIAL SPECIFICATION PACKAGE
LINEARITY LINEARITY TEMPERATURE DRAWING
MODEL ERROR (LSB) ERROR (LSB) RANGE PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
DAC7614P ±2 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin Plastic DIP 180
DAC7614U ±2 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC 211
DAC7614PB ±1 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin Plastic DIP 180
DAC7614UB ±1 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC 211
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE SENSITIVITY
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Burr-Brown